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Ignix Voltura
MULTI-PURPOSE ATF III

Product Description

Ignix Voltura Multi-Purpose ATF is a quality automatic transmission fluid that is suitable for use in 
applications that require GM Dexron III or Ford Mercon specification fluids, as well as most other 
pre-2006 ATF applications. This product is formulated with group II paraffinic base stocks and a 
performance additive package to provide adequate anti-shudder, anti-oxidant, anti-wear, and anti-foam 
properties. This oil is also suitable for use as a power steering fluid, hydraulic fluid, and/or industrial fluid 
when a “Dexron III/Mercon” type ATF is recommended.

Parameter

Appearance, Visual

Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt, ASTM D445

Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt, ASTM D445

Viscosity Index, ASTM D2270

CCS Apparent Viscosity, cP, ASTM D5293

Flash Point, °C, ASTM D92

Pour Point, °C, ASTM D97

Red, Dyed Liquid

Result

34.0

7.10

178

16,250

190

-48

Suitable for Use:

GMDexron III-H, II-E, II

Ford Mercon

A lison C-4, TES-389

NOT Recommended for Ford Type F Fluids, or any ATF application specification newer than 2006, 
such as Dexron VI, Mercon V, or Mercon LV.

Product Code

*The values shown are typical of current production. Some are contro led in the manufacturing 
process, while others are not. A l of them may vary within tolerable ranges.

Typical Properties


