



Ignix Voltura **MULTI-PURPOSE ATF III**

Product Description

Ignix Voltura Multi-Purpose ATF is a quality automatic transmission fluid that is suitable for use in applications that require GM Dexron III or Ford Mercon specification fluids, as well as most other pre-2006 ATF applications. This product is formulated with group II paraffinic base stocks and a performance additive package to provide adequate anti-shudder, anti-oxidant, anti-wear, and anti-foam properties. This oil is also suitable for use as a power steering fluid, hydraulic fluid, and/or industrial fluid when a "Dexron III/Mercon" type ATF is recommended.

Typical Properties

Parameter	Result
Appearance, Visual	Red, Dyed Liquid
Viscosity @ 40°C, cSt, ASTM D445	34.0
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt, ASTM D445	7.10
Viscosity Index, ASTM D2270	178
CCS Apparent Viscosity, cP, ASTM D5293	16,250
Flash Point, °C, ASTM D92	190
Pour Point, °C, ASTM D97	-48

^{*}The values shown are typical of current production. Some are controlled in the manufacturing process, while others are not. A l of them may vary within tolerable ranges.

Suitable for Use:

GMDexron III-H, II-E, II Ford Mercon A lison C-4, TES-389

NOT Recommended for Ford Type F Fluids, or any ATF application specification newer than 2006, such as Dexron VI, Mercon V, or Mercon LV.

Product Code



